
85-305VAC85-264VAC165-264VAC

Optional Input

15-350W 
SINGLE OUTPUT
Enclosed Switching 
Power Supply

Series Power
    (W)

 Vin
(VAC)

Isolation
    (VAC)

LMxx-20B

LMxx-22B

LMxx-23B

LMxx-10B

LMxx-12B

35-350

35-150

15-150

200-350

200-350

85-264

165-264

85-305

90-132/180-264

176-264

4000

4000

4000

3000

3000
Note: conformal coating and terminal cover are optional.

Reliable performance
Isolation voltage up to 4000VAC                            

-30℃ to 70℃ operating temperature
EMI: CISPR32/EN55032/CLASS B

Complete certifications: 

IEC/EN/UL62368, EN60335, EN61558

For detailed information, please refer to the datasheet.*

For details

FAE/R&D 
technical support

LM Series

Customization 
is available

Quick response 
with local service  


