MORNSUN®

15-350W **SINGLE OUTPUT**

Enclosed Switching Power Supply



Reliable performance

- Isolation voltage up to 4000VAC
- -30°C to 70°C operating temperature
- EMI: CISPR32/EN55032/CLASS B
- Complete certifications: IEC/EN/UL62368, EN60335, EN61558







Quick response with local service



Customization is available



FAE/R&D technical support

Series	Power (W)	Vin (VAC)	Isolation (VAC)
LMxx-20B	35-350	85-264	4000
LMxx-22B	35-150	165-264	4000
LMxx-23B	15-150	85-305	4000
LMxx-10B	200-350	90-132/180-264	3000
LMxx-12B	200-350	176-264	3000

Note: conformal coating and terminal cover are optional.



For details